

MACC 31 of 2018

Order dated 06.09.2025

Today is fixed for cross exam of PW 1.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the both petitioner and the OP are present.

PW 1 is present before the court and cross examined.

Again PW 1 is recalled and cross examined.

Affidavit in chief of PW 2 is submitted. Copy supplied.

PW 2 is examined before the court.

Copy of DL is marked as exhibit 24.

Fixing 24.11.2025 for OPW.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009