

MACC 31/18 (CIS 31/18)

Order Dt. 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for OPW.

The Local Bar Association has submitted a resolution adopted on 24.11.2025 resolving to observe cease- work for the day on 24.11.2025 on the demise of Late Megh Dorjee Mokhtan , acting Ld. CJM on 21.11.2025.

Considering the resolution of Local Bar Association,the case adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fixing 02.02.2026 for OPW.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.