

MACC 31 of 2018

Order dated 15.06.2026

Today is fixed for OPW as last chance.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

One application is filed by OP No. 2, Insurance Company praying for time for adducing evidence on the ground that the officer dealing with motor vehicle case has been transferred. So OP No. 2, insurance company prays for a time for adducing evidence within a few days.

The petitioner raises objection to the time petition filed by the OP No. 2.

OP no 1 filed the original cum policy certificate. Let it be kept in the record.

Considering above aspect, prayer of OP No 2 Insurance company is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 20.06.2026 for OPW as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,
Alipurduar.
J.O. Code W.B. 01009